SHg
RA

WOLFE ARENA
NCH SORTING

~ APRIL 12-13, 2025

6339 CR 98 - WELLINGTON, CO

NEW SORTERS
ALWAYS WELCOME!

If you have a horse, come on over and
we will help you get started

Please RSVP for STALLS
Stalls $30/night (includes 1bag of shavings)

Shavings: $10/hag

Wolfe Productions 2025 Schedule

May 3-4 Wolfe Arena-Wellington, CO
July 18-20 - The Lil Daddy Wolfe Arena-Wellington, CO
July 24-27 - LCCCThe Big Dadldy Cheyenne, WY
August 30-31 Wolfe Arena-Wellington, CO
October 4-5 Wolfe Arena-Wellington, CO
November -2 Wolfe Arena-Wellington, CO
December 13-14 - STATE FINALS™ The Ranch-Loveland, CO

$3 Sanction Fee Added to each Rider/Entry.

55% payback on divisions with $35 Entry and Up, 50% payback on all other
entry fees.

All Divisions 5 ride limit. Pick up to 4 partners and draw 1 or draw all 5. If you
pick 1 you must draw 1.

Announcements at event takes precedence over all printed material.

FRIDAY PRACTICE - APRIL 11
4:00 - 6:00pm « $50/rider

*BUCKLES
to AVERAGE
Winners of

SATURDAY - APRIL 12 BEGINNER SORT,
Books Open 8:30am « Start 9:30am

EAST SORT PEN

Western Heritage #3 & Below
Beginner Sort *BUCKLES*
Rookie #11 HC (2 cap on sorter)
#6/#4 INC HC

WEST SORT PEN
All Levels HC

#10 HC

Masters #10 HC
#15 3 Man 2 Gate

SUNDAY - APRIL 13

Cowboy Church 8:30am « Start 9:30 am
#12 3 Man 2 Gate

Western Heritage All Levels

Quick Draw All Levels (8 rides) $35
Quick Draw #3 & Below (8 rides) $30

Quick Draw Rules: All contestants that enter will be entered into a draw pot 8
times. It is scored the same as a Round Robin. The "Rider" with most cattle
sorted in fastest time wins. 1 go round, pays 1 spot per 5 people entered. Entry
Fee doesn't include sanctioning fee.

$35
§25
$35
583

$45
$40
$40
$40

$40
$40

~ Wolfe Productions: 970-231-8951

W "ﬁ AMERICAN 2

otal Feeds

<l RIDE 71035

Priefert YETI O)\USRider JoNESEQuINg

Horse& Rider

TV



