

# WOLFE ARENA RANCH SORTING

APRIL 12-13, 2025

6339 CR 98 - WELLINGTON, CO

## **NEW SORTERS** ALWAYS WELCOME!

If you have a horse, come on over and we will help you get started

### Please RSVP for STALLS

Stalls \$30/night (includes 1 bag of shavings) Shavings: \$10/bag

## **Wolfe Productions 2025 Schedule**

May 3-4	Wolfe Arena-Wellington, CO
July 18-20 - The Lil Daddy	Wolfe Arena-Wellington, CO
July 24-27 - LCCC The Big Daddy	Cheyenne, WY
August 30-31	Wolfe Arena-Wellington, CO
October 4-5	Wolfe Arena-Wellington, CO
November 1-2	Wolfe Arena-Wellington, CO
December 13-14 - STATE FINALS	The Ranch-Loveland, CO

\$3 Sanction Fee Added to each Rider/Entry.

55% payback on divisions with \$35 Entry and Up, 50% payback on all other

All Divisions 5 ride limit. Pick up to 4 partners and draw 1 or draw all 5. If you pick 1 you must draw 1.

Announcements at event takes precedence over all printed material.

#### FRIDAY PRACTICE - APRIL 11

4:00 - 6:00pm • \$50/rider

to AVERAGE Winners of **BEGINNER SORT** 

**SATURDAY - APRIL 12** 

Books Open 8:30am • Start 9:30am

#### **EAST SORT PEN**

Western Heritage #3 & Below	\$35
Beginner Sort *BUCKLES*	\$25
Rookie #11 HC (2 cap on sorter)	\$35
#6/#4 INC HC	\$35

#### **WEST SORT PEN**

All Levels HC	\$45
#10 HC	\$40
Masters #10 HC	\$40
#15 3 Man 2 Gate	\$40

#### **SUNDAY - APRIL 13**

Cowboy Church 6.30am + Start 7.3	o aiii
#12 3 Man 2 Gate	\$40
Western Heritage All Levels	\$40
Quick Draw All Levels (8 rides)	\$35
Ouick Draw #3 & Below (8 rides)	\$30

Quick Draw Rules: All contestants that enter will be entered into a draw pot 8 times. It is scored the same as a Round Robin. The "Rider" with most cattle sorted in fastest time wins. 1 go round, pays 1 spot per 5 people entered. Entry Fee doesn't include sanctioning fee.

Wolfe Productions: 970-231-8951



























